1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2197 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, line 31, before the period, insert ", or, upon federal approval, for FQHCs that
1.3	are also urban Indian organizations under Title V of the federal Indian Health Improvement
1.4	Act, as provided under paragraph (k)"
1.5	Page 3, lines 31 to 33, delete the new language and strike the old language
1.6	Page 4, lines 1 to 15, delete the new language and strike the old language
1.7	Page 4, before line 16, insert:
1.8	"(k) The commissioner shall establish an encounter payment rate that is equivalent to
1.9	the all inclusive rate (AIR) payment established by the Indian Health Service and published
1.10	in the Federal Register. The encounter rate must be updated annually and must reflect the
1.11	changes in the AIR established by the Indian Health Service each calendar year. FQHCs
1.12	that are also urban Indian organizations under Title V of the federal Indian Health
1.13	Improvement Act may elect to be paid: (1) at the encounter rate established under this
1.14	paragraph; (2) under the alternative payment methodology described in paragraph (1); or
1.15	(3) under the federally required prospective payment system described in paragraph (f).
1.16	FQHCs that elect to be paid at the encounter rate established under this paragraph must
1.17	continue to meet all state and federal requirements related to FQHCs and urban Indian
1.18	organizations, and must maintain their statuses as FQHCs and urban Indian organizations."
1.19	Page 7, line 25, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "January 1, 2026,
1.20	or upon federal approval, whichever is later. The commissioner of human services shall
1.21	notify the revisor of statutes when federal approval is obtained"
1.22	Page 7, line 27, strike "(a)"
1.23	Page 8, lines 7 to 13, delete the new language and strike the old language